

City of Grand Junction, State of Colorado

Proclamation

Whereas, the Grand Junction Lions Club is 100 years old this month; and

The Grand Junction Lions Club is the largest fund-raising Lions Club in the world; and

Whereas, the Grand Junction Lions Club has donated over \$8 million to our community through their annual raffle and carnival; and

Thereas, they have financially benefited virtually every major charity in Grand Junction; and

Whereas, their motto is, "Doing the most good for the most people, while having the most fun."

NOW, THEREFORE, I, C.B. McDaniel, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim October 28, 2021 as

"Grand Junction Lions Club Day"

in the City of Grand Junction and ask all citizens to join me in celebrating their accomplishments.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 20th day of October 2021.

Mayor

CPS-MGI